Trade License Attach copy of relevant and valid Single Business Permit(For County 

Government of Kwale). (This MUST be attached as a Coloured 

PDF Copy)  

5. Bid Security Attach bid/tender securityMUST be submitted as provided in the 

invitation for tenderers)coloured copy of bid/tender security of 

Kshs. 120,000.00 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Shillings 

Only) valid for 126 days from date of opening of tender, from 

authorized institution, 

6. Completeness of 

Tender Forms 

All relevant forms Must be dully filled and remain in their 

respective page numbers in the tender document during tender